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Rang St.Nr. 1.Fahrer 2.Fahrer Marke Type Bj. WK Team WP 1/ WP 8 WP 2 WP 3 WP 4 WP 5 WP 6 WP 7
Strafpunkte 

ZK 

Strafpunkte 

PK, GPK
Gesamtzeit

Gesamt 

Punkte

1 5 Hochmayer Karl Grill Marion Ford Escort MK 1 1969 2 0 00:00,02 00:00,10 00:01,91 00:00,32 00:00,02 00:00,26 00:00,06 00:02,69 2,69

2 18 Berger Michael
Holly-Berger 

Veronika
BMW 2002 1975 3 Team Rost 00:00,27 00:00,76 00:00,58 00:00,24 00:00,01 00:00,43 00:00,91 00:03,20 3,20

3 36 Berger Michael Berger Niko BMW 525 eta 1983 4 0 00:01,34 00:00,04 00:00,86 00:00,59 00:00,02 00:00,35 00:00,90 00:04,11 4,11

4 16 Harsch Manfred Harsch Elfriede Opel Manta-A GT/E 1975 3 Team Rost 00:00,85 00:00,08 00:00,81 00:00,28 00:00,06 00:00,85 00:01,53 00:04,46 4,46

5 35
Sturm-Roschmann 

Michaela

Sturm-Roschmann 

Stephan
Fiat 124 Sport Coupe 1974 3 Team Rost 00:01,00 00:00,54 00:00,51 00:00,04 00:00,91 00:00,93 00:00,53 00:04,47 4,47

6 41 Grabner Walter Grabner Tobias Porsche 924 1980 4 Sprezzatura 00:01,34 00:00,54 00:00,88 00:00,33 00:00,03 00:00,52 00:00,85 00:04,49 4,49

7 3 Zimmermann Klaus Bacher Angelika
Alfa 

Romeo
Berlina 2000 1971 3 0 00:00,07 00:00,96 00:00,66 00:00,51 00:00,01 00:00,40 00:02,43 00:05,04 5,04

8 4 Schraut Josef Schraut Herta Porsche 911 Targa 1976 3 0 00:01,27 00:01,47 00:00,87 00:00,13 00:00,93 00:00,46 00:00,53 00:05,66 5,66

10 26 Schmeisser Norbert Zifkovits Markus Opel Corsa A 1989 4 RARA Sonax 00:00,13 00:02,00 00:01,33 00:00,66 00:00,00 00:00,88 00:01,00 00:06,00 6,00

11 2 Loydolt Manfred Loydolt Markus
Austin 

Healey
100/6 BN 4 1959 1 0 00:00,85 00:01,36 00:01,48 00:00,33 00:00,01 00:00,87 00:01,38 00:06,28 6,28

12 20 König Ronald
Koppensteiner 

Peter
Toyota MR 2 1986 4 0 00:01,96 00:01,15 00:01,42 00:00,85 00:00,00 00:00,35 00:01,02 00:06,76 6,76

13 15 Haderer Kurt Haderer Christian Mazda MX 5 1992 4 0 00:00,71 00:01,44 00:02,29 00:00,59 00:00,08 00:00,22 00:01,98 00:07,31 7,31

14 37 Sillaber Peter Teier Lukas Ford Escort 1986 4 RARA Falken 00:02,21 00:00,45 00:02,45 00:00,71 00:00,99 00:00,37 00:00,34 00:07,52 7,52

15 8 Honegger Max
Röhrenbacher 

Mario

Mercedes 

Benz
350 SL 1971 3 0 00:01,94 00:01,59 00:00,43 00:00,03 00:03,00 00:00,42 00:00,38 00:07,79 7,79

16 28 Binder Herbert Binder Marcel BMW 2002 1967 2 0 00:00,01 00:01,13 00:03,68 00:01,28 00:00,92 00:01,37 00:00,32 00:08,70 8,70

17 33
Jurkowitsch 

Norbert
Größ Felix Morris Mini MK 2 1972 3 0 00:01,17 00:01,88 00:02,95 00:00,93 00:00,01 00:00,16 00:01,98 00:09,08 9,08

18 6 Leopold Peter Ebner Traude Volvo PV 544 1964 2 RARA Sonax 00:03,73 00:01,69 00:01,07 00:01,66 00:00,01 00:00,49 00:01,79 00:10,44 10,44

19 7 Palten Eva Hollinek Richard Simca
Aronde Elysée P 

60
1960 2 Sprezzatura 00:01,23 00:00,45 00:06,07 00:00,29 00:00,91 00:00,79 00:00,84 00:10,59 10,59

20 11 Piller Gerhard Piller Christina BMW 2002 Touring 1974 3 RARA Falken 00:02,91 00:01,08 00:10,42 00:00,43 00:01,01 00:01,00 00:00,08 00:16,94 16,94

21 38 Müller Andreas Weiss Andrea VW Golf 1 GTI 1983 4 0 00:02,10 00:01,22 00:07,03 00:00,89 00:03,02 00:02,06 00:01,97 00:18,28 18,28

22 42 Schifferl Daniel Piller Victoria Ford Capri 2,8 1983 4 0 00:02,85 00:02,32 00:00,81 00:00,66 00:01,00 00:00,50 00:00,19 10 00:08,33 18,33

23 14 Lorenzer Ernst Lorenzer Claudia Fiat X1/9 Bertone 1973 3 0 00:14,53 00:00,31 00:00,92 00:00,89 00:00,93 00:00,84 00:00,13 00:18,55 18,55

24 40 Ranner Gabriele Loibl Irma Porsche 914 / 2.0 1972 3 0 00:01,89 00:01,19 00:23,76 00:00,44 00:00,02 00:00,51 00:01,37 00:29,18 29,18

25 12 Ranner Peter Loibl Alfred Porsche 911 1986 4 0 00:00,49 00:00,58 00:30,39 00:00,59 00:00,00 00:00,78 00:00,91 00:33,74 33,74

26 17 Vodusek Gerhard Vodusek Kevin Volvo 940 GL 1991 4 0 00:01,31 00:13,82 00:11,16 00:00,08 00:06,02 00:01,49 00:01,50 00:35,38 35,38

27 22 Chrenko Ingeborg Kössler Judith Porsche 911 SC 1982 4 Sprezzatura 00:01,33 00:00,76 00:40,64 00:00,05 00:00,03 00:00,17 00:01,20 00:44,18 44,18

28 24 Jordan Kurt Josef Soukal Gerhard Porsche 914/6 GT 1970 3 RARA Falken 00:00,91 00:00,02 00:04,09 00:00,63 00:00,01 00:00,16 00:01,10 50 00:06,93 56,93



 

 

 

29 1 Oberortner Dieter Hofbauer Manfred Renault R 4 1985 4 RARA Falken 00:01,78 00:00,92 00:03,99 00:00,13 00:00,90 00:01,78 00:58,29 01:07,80 67,80

30 13 Neuroth Johannes Neuroth Irun Porsche 911 sc 1983 4 Team Rost 00:01,80 01:02,47 00:00,64 00:00,01 00:00,91 00:01,31 00:00,90 01:08,04 68,04

31 47 Pfeiffer Herbert Hartmann Elisabeth Chevrolet Corvette C1 1958 1 0 00:01,04 00:30,48 00:42,06 00:01,24 00:00,07 00:00,39 00:00,42 01:15,70 75,70

32 39 Tiefenbacher Alois Sommer Albine Fiat 124 Spyder 1985 4 0 00:04,06 00:47,87 00:05,08 00:22,66 00:18,95 00:06,91 00:02,04 01:47,57 107,57

33 31 Thomas Johann Thomas Erika Peugeot 205 1990 4 RARA Sonax 00:01,51 02:04,14 00:01,02 00:00,23 00:00,02 00:00,09 00:00,53 02:07,54 127,54

34 32 Schöbel Wolfgang Nussgraber Marion Jaguar MK II 1964 2 0 00:02,58 00:04,58 00:00,66 02:40,40 00:00,04 00:00,75 00:01,22 02:50,24 170,24

35 45 Gruber Christoph Sauerschnig Andrea Peugeot 504 Kombi 1982 4 0 00:46,26 00:04,69 00:40,94 00:13,70 00:01,92 00:01,57 02:57,99 13 04:47,07 300,07

36 27 Friedl Alfred
Köllersberger 

Helmuth
Opel Olympia 1950 1 0 00:00,59 00:02,65 00:03,55 04:16,82 00:03,00 00:00,23 02:56,39 15 07:23,23 458,23

37 21 Stöberl Karl Vollkrann Helmut Mercedes 219 1958 1 0 00:54,98 01:26,01 00:27,35 05:43,38 08:34,09 01:50,13 06:42,10 15 50 25:38,04 1603,04

38 44 Vrhovsek Marjan Vrhovsek Nada Toyota Corolla KE 30 1976 3 0 00:10,96 00:21,09 00:00,00 17:47,77 01:23,96 00:01,94 05:16,03 4 100 25:01,75 1605,75

39 25 Peschek Gerhard Peschek Maria Fiat Cabrio 1984 4 0 07:07,04 00:54,79 17:34,57 00:26,93 00:04,78 31 200 26:08,11 1799,11

40 19 Scamuzzi Angelo Zemolin Manolo Fiat 1100 Luxus 1969 2 0 00:21,93 08:12,90 00:05,87 05:56,40 09:56,03 03:28,66 05:54,46 32 50 33:56,26 2118,26

10 Leuthner Gerhard Leuthner Harald Fiat X1/9 1975 3 Sprezzatura

43 Höss Alois Höss Walburga BMW 502 V 8 1958 1 0

ausgefallen

ausgefallen
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Rang St.Nr. 1.Fahrer 2.Fahrer Marke Type Bj. WK WP 1/ WP 8 WP 2 WP 3 WP 4 WP 5 WP 6 WP 7
Strafpunkte 

ZK 

Strafpunkte 

PK, GPK
Gesamtzeit

Gesamt 

Punkte

1 2 Loydolt Manfred Loydolt Markus
Austin 

Healey
100/6 BN 4 1959 1 00:00,85 00:01,36 00:01,48 00:00,33 00:00,01 00:00,87 00:01,38 00:06,28 6,28

2 47 Pfeiffer Herbert Hartmann Elisabeth Chevrolet Corvette C1 1958 1 00:01,04 00:30,48 00:42,06 00:01,24 00:00,07 00:00,39 00:00,42 01:15,70 75,70

3 27 Friedl Alfred
Köllersberger 

Helmuth
Opel Olympia 1950 1 00:00,59 00:02,65 00:03,55 04:16,82 00:03,00 00:00,23 02:56,39 15 07:23,23 458,23

21 Stöberl Karl Vollkrann Helmut Mercedes 219 1958 1 00:54,98 01:26,01 00:27,35 05:43,38 08:34,09 01:50,13 06:42,10 15 50 25:38,04 1603,04

43 Höss Alois Höss Walburga BMW 502 V 8 1958 1

1 5 Hochmayer Karl Grill Marion Ford Escort MK 1 1969 2 00:00,02 00:00,10 00:01,91 00:00,32 00:00,02 00:00,26 00:00,06 00:02,69 2,69

2 28 Binder Herbert Binder Marcel BMW 2002 1967 2 00:00,01 00:01,13 00:03,68 00:01,28 00:00,92 00:01,37 00:00,32 00:08,70 8,70

3 6 Leopold Peter Ebner Traude Volvo PV 544 1964 2 00:03,73 00:01,69 00:01,07 00:01,66 00:00,01 00:00,49 00:01,79 00:10,44 10,44

7 Palten Eva Hollinek Richard Simca Aronde Elysée P 60 1960 2 00:01,23 00:00,45 00:06,07 00:00,29 00:00,91 00:00,79 00:00,84 00:10,59 10,59

32 Schöbel Wolfgang Nussgraber Marion Jaguar MK II 1964 2 00:02,58 00:04,58 00:00,66 02:40,40 00:00,04 00:00,75 00:01,22 02:50,24 170,24

19 Scamuzzi Angelo Zemolin Manolo Fiat 1100 Luxus 1969 2 00:21,93 08:12,90 00:05,87 05:56,40 09:56,03 03:28,66 05:54,46 32 50 33:56,26 2118,26

1 18 Berger Michael
Holly-Berger 

Veronika
BMW 2002 1975 3 00:00,27 00:00,76 00:00,58 00:00,24 00:00,01 00:00,43 00:00,91 00:03,20 3,20

2 16 Harsch Manfred Harsch Elfriede Opel Manta-A GT/E 1975 3 00:00,85 00:00,08 00:00,81 00:00,28 00:00,06 00:00,85 00:01,53 00:04,46 4,46

3 35
Sturm-Roschmann 

Michaela

Sturm-Roschmann 

Stephan
Fiat 124 Sport Coupe 1974 3 00:01,00 00:00,54 00:00,51 00:00,04 00:00,91 00:00,93 00:00,53 00:04,47 4,47

3 Zimmermann Klaus Bacher Angelika Alfa Romeo Berlina 2000 1971 3 00:00,07 00:00,96 00:00,66 00:00,51 00:00,01 00:00,40 00:02,43 00:05,04 5,04

4 Schraut Josef Schraut Herta Porsche 911 Targa 1976 3 00:01,27 00:01,47 00:00,87 00:00,13 00:00,93 00:00,46 00:00,53 00:05,66 5,66

8 Honegger Max
Röhrenbacher 

Mario

Mercedes 

Benz
350 SL 1971 3 00:01,94 00:01,59 00:00,43 00:00,03 00:03,00 00:00,42 00:00,38 00:07,79 7,79

33
Jurkowitsch 

Norbert
Größ Felix Morris Mini MK 2 1972 3 00:01,17 00:01,88 00:02,95 00:00,93 00:00,01 00:00,16 00:01,98 00:09,08 9,08

11 Piller Gerhard Piller Christina BMW 2002 Touring 1974 3 00:02,91 00:01,08 00:10,42 00:00,43 00:01,01 00:01,00 00:00,08 00:16,94 16,94

14 Lorenzer Ernst Lorenzer Claudia Fiat X1/9 Bertone 1973 3 00:14,53 00:00,31 00:00,92 00:00,89 00:00,93 00:00,84 00:00,13 00:18,55 18,55

40 Ranner Gabriele Loibl Irma Porsche 914 / 2.0 1972 3 00:01,89 00:01,19 00:23,76 00:00,44 00:00,02 00:00,51 00:01,37 00:29,18 29,18

24 Jordan Kurt Josef Soukal Gerhard Porsche 914/6 GT 1970 3 00:00,91 00:00,02 00:04,09 00:00,63 00:00,01 00:00,16 00:01,10 50 00:06,93 56,93

44 Vrhovsek Marjan Vrhovsek Nada Toyota Corolla KE 30 1976 3 00:10,96 00:21,09 00:00,00 17:47,77 01:23,96 00:01,94 05:16,03 4 100 25:01,75 1605,75

10 Leuthner Gerhard Leuthner Harald Fiat X1/9 1975 3 ausgefallen



 

 

 

Rang St.Nr. 1.Fahrer 2.Fahrer Marke Type Bj. WK WP 1/ WP 8 WP 2 WP 3 WP 4 WP 5 WP 6 WP 7
Strafpunkte 

ZK 

Strafpunkte 

PK, GPK
Gesamtzeit

Gesamt 

Punkte

1 36 Berger Michael Berger Niko BMW 525 eta 1983 4 00:01,34 00:00,04 00:00,86 00:00,59 00:00,02 00:00,35 00:00,90 00:04,11 4,11

2 41 Grabner Walter Grabner Tobias Porsche 924 1980 4 00:01,34 00:00,54 00:00,88 00:00,33 00:00,03 00:00,52 00:00,85 00:04,49 4,49

3 26 Schmeisser Norbert Zifkovits Markus Opel Corsa A 1989 4 00:00,13 00:02,00 00:01,33 00:00,66 00:00,00 00:00,88 00:01,00 00:06,00 6,00

20 König Ronald
Koppensteiner 

Peter
Toyota MR 2 1986 4 00:01,96 00:01,15 00:01,42 00:00,85 00:00,00 00:00,35 00:01,02 00:06,76 6,76

15 Haderer Kurt Haderer Christian Mazda MX 5 1992 4 00:00,71 00:01,44 00:02,29 00:00,59 00:00,08 00:00,22 00:01,98 00:07,31 7,31

37 Sillaber Peter Teier Lukas Ford Escort 1986 4 00:02,21 00:00,45 00:02,45 00:00,71 00:00,99 00:00,37 00:00,34 00:07,52 7,52

38 Müller Andreas Weiss Andrea VW Golf 1 GTI 1983 4 00:02,10 00:01,22 00:07,03 00:00,89 00:03,02 00:02,06 00:01,97 00:18,28 18,28

42 Schifferl Daniel Piller Victoria Ford Capri 2,8 1983 4 00:02,85 00:02,32 00:00,81 00:00,66 00:01,00 00:00,50 00:00,19 10 00:08,33 18,33

12 Ranner Peter Loibl Alfred Porsche 911 1986 4 00:00,49 00:00,58 00:30,39 00:00,59 00:00,00 00:00,78 00:00,91 00:33,74 33,74

17 Vodusek Gerhard Vodusek Kevin Volvo 940 GL 1991 4 00:01,31 00:13,82 00:11,16 00:00,08 00:06,02 00:01,49 00:01,50 00:35,38 35,38

22 Chrenko Ingeborg Kössler Judith Porsche 911 SC 1982 4 00:01,33 00:00,76 00:40,64 00:00,05 00:00,03 00:00,17 00:01,20 00:44,18 44,18

1 Oberortner Dieter Hofbauer Manfred Renault R 4 1985 4 00:01,78 00:00,92 00:03,99 00:00,13 00:00,90 00:01,78 00:58,29 01:07,80 67,80

13 Neuroth Johannes Neuroth Irun Porsche 911 sc 1983 4 00:01,80 01:02,47 00:00,64 00:00,01 00:00,91 00:01,31 00:00,90 01:08,04 68,04

39 Tiefenbacher Alois Sommer Albine Fiat 124 Spyder 1985 4 00:04,06 00:47,87 00:05,08 00:22,66 00:18,95 00:06,91 00:02,04 01:47,57 107,57

31 Thomas Johann Thomas Erika Peugeot 205 1990 4 00:01,51 02:04,14 00:01,02 00:00,23 00:00,02 00:00,09 00:00,53 02:07,54 127,54

45 Gruber Christoph Sauerschnig Andrea Peugeot 504 Kombi 1982 4 00:46,26 00:04,69 00:40,94 00:13,70 00:01,92 00:01,57 02:57,99 13 04:47,07 300,07

25 Peschek Gerhard Peschek Maria Fiat Cabrio 1984 4 07:07,04 00:54,79 17:34,57 00:26,93 00:04,78 31 200 26:08,11 1799,11

1 29 Hekerle Harald Schneider Brigitte BMW 840 CI 1996 5 00:00,52 00:00,19 00:01,48 00:00,02 00:00,99 00:01,63 00:00,94 00:05,78 5,78

2 34
Lichtenberger 

Andreas
Macek Roland Mazda MX-5 1993 5 00:00,80 00:01,93 00:02,34 00:00,17 00:00,95 00:00,04 00:00,20 00:06,43 6,43

3 9 Wenger  Reinhard Wenger Ulrike Opel Ampera 2011 5 00:01,50 00:32,37 00:01,96 00:00,87 00:00,96 00:01,54 00:00,81 00:40,01 40,01

30 Höbling Karl sen. Höbling Karl jun. VW Golf 3 Cabrio 1994 5 00:00,86 00:34,66 00:03,74 00:01,46 00:01,08 00:00,61 00:00,61 00:43,01 43,01

23 Skorpis Manfred Hermann Gerhard Audi TT Coupe Quattro 2000 5 ausgfallen
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  Damenwertung 

 

St.Nr. 1.Fahrer 2.Fahrer Marke Type Bj. WK Team WP 1/ WP 8 WP 2 WP 3 WP 4 WP 5 WP 6 WP 7
Strafpunkte 

ZK 

Strafpunkte 

PK, GPK
Gesamtzeit

Gesamt 

Punkte

35
Sturm-Roschmann 

Michaela

Sturm-Roschmann 

Stephan
Fiat 124 Sport Coupe 1974 3 Team Rost 00:01,00 00:00,54 00:00,51 00:00,04 00:00,91 00:00,93 00:00,53 00:04,47 4,47

18 Berger Michael
Holly-Berger 

Veronika
BMW 2002 1975 3 Team Rost 00:00,27 00:00,76 00:00,58 00:00,24 00:00,01 00:00,43 00:00,91 00:03,20 3,20

16 Harsch Manfred Harsch Elfriede Opel Manta-A GT/E 1975 3 Team Rost 00:00,85 00:00,08 00:00,81 00:00,28 00:00,06 00:00,85 00:01,53 00:04,46 4,46 12,13

13 Neuroth Johannes Neuroth Irun Porsche 911 sc 1983 4 Team Rost 00:01,80 01:02,47 00:00,64 00:00,01 00:00,91 00:01,31 00:00,90 01:08,04 68,04

41 Grabner Walter Grabner Tobias Porsche 924 1980 4 Sprezzatura 00:01,34 00:00,54 00:00,88 00:00,33 00:00,03 00:00,52 00:00,85 00:04,49 4,49

7 Palten Eva Hollinek Richard Simca Aronde Elysée P 60 1960 2 Sprezzatura 00:01,23 00:00,45 00:06,07 00:00,29 00:00,91 00:00,79 00:00,84 00:10,59 10,59

22 Chrenko Ingeborg Kössler Judith Porsche 911 SC 1982 4 Sprezzatura 00:01,33 00:00,76 00:40,64 00:00,05 00:00,03 00:00,17 00:01,20 00:44,18 44,18 59,25

37 Sillaber Peter Teier Lukas Ford Escort 1986 4 RARA Falken 00:02,21 00:00,45 00:02,45 00:00,71 00:00,99 00:00,37 00:00,34 00:07,52 7,52

11 Piller Gerhard Piller Christina BMW 2002 Touring 1974 3 RARA Falken 00:02,91 00:01,08 00:10,42 00:00,43 00:01,01 00:01,00 00:00,08 00:16,94 16,94

24 Jordan Kurt Josef Soukal Gerhard Porsche 914/6 GT 1970 3 RARA Falken 00:00,91 00:00,02 00:04,09 00:00,63 00:00,01 00:00,16 00:01,10 50 00:06,93 56,93 81,39

26 Schmeisser Norbert Zifkovits Markus Opel Corsa A 1989 4 RARA Sonax 00:00,13 00:02,00 00:01,33 00:00,66 00:00,00 00:00,88 00:01,00 00:06,00 6,00

6 Leopold Peter Ebner Traude Volvo PV 544 1964 2 RARA Sonax 00:03,73 00:01,69 00:01,07 00:01,66 00:00,01 00:00,49 00:01,79 00:10,44 10,44

31 Thomas Johann Thomas Erika Peugeot 205 1990 4 RARA Sonax 00:01,51 02:04,14 00:01,02 00:00,23 00:00,02 00:00,09 00:00,53 02:07,54 127,54 143,97

23 Skorpis Manfred Hermann Gerhard Audi TT Coupe Quattro 2000 5 RARA Sonax

40 Ranner Gabriele Loibl Irma Porsche 914 / 2.0 1972 3 0 00:01,89 00:01,19 00:23,76 00:00,44 00:00,02 00:00,51 00:01,37 00:29,18 29,18 1. Platz

22 Chrenko Ingeborg Kössler Judith Porsche 911 SC 1982 4 Sprezzatura 00:01,33 00:00,76 00:40,64 00:00,05 00:00,03 00:00,17 00:01,20 00:44,18 44,18


